Settlement Amount by check, Automated Clearing House, or wire into the Escrow Account, 

along with a Form W-9 for the Escrow Account, a contact person from Class Counsel with a 

phone number who can verbally verify the payment instructions, and verbal verification of the 

payment instructions by the contact provided; and (b) one hundred twenty million dollars 

($120,000,000) on or before October 31, 2024; and (c) seventy-nine million dollars 

($79,000,000) no later than ten (10) calendar days before the Settlement Hearing.  

6. With the sole exceptions of Uber’s obligation to pay, or cause to be paid, the 

Settlement Amount into the Escrow Account as provided for in ¶ 5, and Defendants’ obligations